TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A RESOLUTION No. 48

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THIS TOWNSHIP FIXING
THE RATE OF TAXATION UPON REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE
TOWNSHIP FOR GENERAL TOWNSHIP PURPOSES

WHEREAS, this Township is a Second Class Township of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, the Second Class Township Code, Act of May 1, 1933, P.L. 103, as amended and supplemented, authorizes the Board of Supervisors of the Township to levy an annual township tax upon real property within the Township made taxable for township purposes, as ascertained by the last adjusted valuation for county purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of this Township desire to fix the rate of taxation for the fiscal year commencing January 1, 1980.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of this Township, as follows:

- 1. There is hereby imposed upon all real property within Washington Township made taxable for township purposes, as ascertained by the last adjusted valuation for county purposes, a tax for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 1980, in the amount of four (4) mills, or forty (\$.40) cents on each one hundred dollars of assessed valuation of taxable property.
- 2. The revenues of said tax shall be used for road, bridge, and general township purposes.

Duly adopted, this 7th. day of January, 1980, by the Board of Supervisors of Washington Township, Franklin County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON,

FRANKLIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Chairman

Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Shirley B. Grove Secretary

. .

41

×